

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 754 OF 2007

RADHIKA @ ADITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN GAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Gaurav Jain, adv.  
   Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.  
   Mr. Sujit Singh, Adv.  
   Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that efforts are being made to explore the possibility of  
settlement between the parties.  
Call after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master