

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 754 OF 2007

RADHIKA @ ADITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN GAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master