

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 7 5 4 O F 2 0 0 7

R A D H I K A @ A D I T I Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

T A R U N G A U R Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 0 8 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E D R . J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the parties appear before the Supreme Court Lok
Adalat scheduled to be held on 6 th September, 2 0 0 8 . The
parties are directed to appear in person.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Assistant Registrar