

ITEM NO.43 COURT NO.3 SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 754 OF 2007

RADHIKA @ ADITI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN GAUR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S.Lamba,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

T.P. is disposed of.

The amount of Rs.10,000/- which was deposited for  
enabling the petitioner to appear before the Lok Adalat be refunded  
to the respondent.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

ITEM NO.43 COURT NO.3 SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 754 OF 2007

RADHIKA @ ADITI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN GAUR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S.Lamba,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

T.P. is disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 754 OF 2007

RADHIKA @ ADITI ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

TARUN GAUR ..RESPONDENT

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the averments made H.M.A.No. 1003 of 2007 entitled  
as Sh. Tarun Gaur vs. Smt. Aditi @ Radhika pending before the Court  
of Ms. Madhu Jain, Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Room No. 205,  
IInd Floor, Rohini Courts, Delhi is transferred to the Hon'ble Judge,  
Family Court, Belgaum, at Karnataka.

Accordingly, transfer petition is disposed of.

.....J.  
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.  
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi;  
February 13, 2009.