

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 754 OF 2007

RADHIKA @ ADITI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN GAUR Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Hon'ble Court by its order dated 17.11.2008 directed the
respondent to deposit Rs.ten thousand to the petitioner.
Registry has to be careful while accepting any documents.
Letter of the respondent is not proper.
Registry shall take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar