

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

I.A. NO. 2 IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 754 OF 2007

RADHIKA @ ADITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN GAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawaL)

Date: 09/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Anand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent has filed an application for withdrawal of the amount. The deposited amount is permitted to be withdrawn as per order of the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 13.2.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG