

b

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 754 OF 2007

RADHIKA alias ADITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN GAUR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Perused office report dated 28.4.2011.

The Registry is directed to transfer the amount of
Rs.10,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,
MAY 09, 2011.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 754 OF 2007

RADHIKA @ ADITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN GAUR

Respondent(s)

(Office report of direction)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 28.4.2011.

The Registry is directed to transfer the
amount of Rs.10,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master
(Signed Order is placed on the file)

Court Master